008 TF Clutch.indd, b
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
TF Clutch Series HY13-1590-012/US,EU
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
141WARNING
This product can expose you to chemicals including lead which is known to the State of

1.25” Tapered,1-20 Thread
   08
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
Shaded areas indicate custom order components. Standard pricing and delivery terms may not apply to these
components. Please refer to the price list for details, or consult your Parker Pump Motor division Sales Resource.
008 TF Clutch.indd, b
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
TF Clutch Series HY13-1590-012/US,EU
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
143WARNING
This product can expose you to chemicals including lead which is known to the State of
California to cause cancer, and DEHP which is known to the State of California to cause birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
 Code               Rotation
0 Standard
1 Reverse
Timed
Manifold
XX 0 XXXX
 Code    Shaft
1 1/4" Keyed
   03
1 1/4" 14 Tooth Spline
   05
 Code
0080     81   /     4.9
0100 100 / 6.1
0130 128 / 7.8
0140 141 / 8.6
0170 169 / 10.3
0195 197 / 12.0
0240 238 / 14.5
0280 280 / 17.1
0365 364 / 22.2
 Code Mounting/Ports
Magneto, 7/8-14 SAE

1.25” Tapered,1-20 Thread
   08
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
Shaded areas indicate custom order components. Standard pricing and delivery terms may not apply to these
components. Please refer to the price list for details, or consult your Parker Pump Motor division Sales Resource.
Code Options
AAAA4 “Standard”, Black Paint
AAAB “Standard”, No Paint
AAAC4 “Standard”, Double Paint
AABJ4 Free Running Rotor Set, Black Paint
AABT1,4 No Nut, Black Paint
AAFA Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temp Commutator Seal, No Paint
AAFW4 Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temp Commutator Seal, Black Paint
AAJH1,4 Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temp Commutator Seal, Spl paint area, Black Paint
AAJL1 No Nut, No Paint
AAUP1 Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temp Commutator Seal, No Nut, No Paint
AAVE4 Free Running Rotor Set, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temp Commutator Seal, High Temp Section
Seals, Black Paint
ABCW1,4 No Shaft Hardware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temperature Commutator Seal, High Temp Sec-
tion Seals, Bidirectional shuttle (.062 Orifice) (11:00*), Black Paint
ABCZ4 Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temp Commutator Seal, High Temp Section Seals, Double paint
BBGV1,4 No Shaft Hardware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temperature Commutator Seal, 1015 PSI Int
Bidirectional Relief, Black Paint
BBGW1,4 No Shaft Hardware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temperature Commutator Seal, 1450 PSI Int
Bidirectional Relief, Black Paint
BBGX1,4 No Shaft Hardware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temperature Commutator Seal, 2031 PSI Int
Bidirectional Relief, Black Paint
BBGY1,2,4 No Shaft Hardware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temperature Commutator Seal, 3046 PSI Int
Bidirectional Relief, Black Paint
BBGZ3,4 No Shaft Hardware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temperature Commutator Seal, 4061 PSI Int
Bidirectional Relief, Black Paint
BBHC4 No Shaft Hardware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temperature Commutator Seal, 725 PSI Int
Bidirectional Relief, Black Paint
BBHD3,4 No Shaft Hardware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temperature Commutator Seal, 2538 PSI Int
Bidirectional Relief, Black Paint
1 No bolt, washer or lock washer with shaft code 03 or 05
2 Not applicable with displacement 0365
3 Only available with displacement 0080
4 Paint area all over except front and rear pilot and mounting flanges and shaft
Note: TF Clutch Motor series is not available with 0360, 0405 or 0475 displacements
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
TF Clutch Series
008 TF Clutch.indd, b
HY13-1590-012/US,EU
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
144WARNING
This product can expose you to chemicals including lead which is known to the State of
California to cause cancer, and DEHP which is known to the State of California to cause birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
Code: GS
4 Bolt Magneto, Clutch / 7/8-14 SAE
2.79 (.11)
Ø 82.55 (3.250)
82.50 (3.248)
"L" 143.0 (5.63)
A
B
22˚ 30'
63.068
This is an oil fill plug with
SHC 90 WT 45 ± 5CC from
the factory. Do not use as a
pressure or return line port.